| RESOLUTION | NO. |  |
|------------|-----|--|
|            |     |  |

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, SELECTING SIGN OPTION "\_\_" FOR THE "COFFEE BUTLER KEY WEST AMPHITHEATER"; AUTHORIZING A CONSTRUCTION TASK ORDER FOR FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF THE SIGN; AUTHORIZING NECESSARY BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 19-239, the City Commission designated the Truman Waterfront Amphitheater as "The Coffee Butler Key West Amphitheater," and directed the facility to be marked with appropriate signage; and

WHEREAS, City staff has designed two options for the Amphitheater sign, and seeks City Commission input to select the final design; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission selects "Design Option"\_\_\_", as presented in the attached plan, for "The Coffee Butler Key West Amphitheater" sign design.

Section 2: That a construction task order for fabrication and installation of the sign is hereby authorized.

| Section 3: This project will be paid from the City                  |
|---|
| Manager Contingency Funds, in accordance with City purchasing       |
| guidelines. Any necessary budget adjustments are hereby             |
| authorized.   |
| Section $\underline{4}$ : That this Resolution shall go into effect |
| immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by     |
| the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the         |
| Commission.   |
| Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held         |
| this, 2020.   |
| Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the             |
| Commission onday of, 2020.  |
| Filed with the Clerk on, 2020.                                      |
| Mayor Teri Johnston   |
| Commissioner Gregory Davila   |
| Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover  |
| Commissioner Sam Kaufman  |
| Commissioner Clayton Lopez  |
| Commissioner Billy Wardlow  |
| Commissioner Jimmy Weekley  |
|   |
|   |
| TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR  |
| ATTEST:   |
|   |
| CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK  |